each respective study hospital. To assess for erectile function a pre-
test and structured interviewer administered questionnaire 
adopted from the abridged 5-item version of the International Index 

of Erectile Function (IIEF-5) was used [8]. 

Results
Two hundred forty nine (249) patients were interviewed to achieve 
the study aim with a 100% response rate. The mean age of study 
participants was 43.39�±�14.7 years (range: 19–83 years). The mean 
duration of a DM diagnosis was 6.22 years (range: 1 month – 30 
years). Most participants were farmers (49.8%), followed by